
 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 
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                                                              January 22, 2010  
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING DIRECTOR 
2400 Washington Avenue, 4th Floor 
Newport News, VA 23607 

 
Phone: (757) 926-8721/ Fax: (757) 926-8038 
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BRUSH AND LIMB GRINDING SERVICES 

   
Addendum I 

 
 
It is agreed and understood that this addendum shall be made part of the original RFP document.  It provides 
responses to questions asked.     

   
 

The Proposal Due date remains the same.   
 
 
 
Contract Officer: _____________________________________________________________ 

Rose C. Kee, CPPB, Senior Buyer, (757) 926-8028, email:  rkee@nngov.com 
 
 
 
 
Company Name:_______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Address:______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
City/State/Zip:_________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Telephone: _____________________  FAX No.: _____________________ E-mail: _________________________ 
 
Federal Tax ID (or Social Security #):  ______________________________________________________________  
 
Print Name: _______________________________________  Title:_______________________________________ 
 
Signature: _____________________________________  Date:___________________________________________ 
  

This form must be signed.   
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QUESTIONS AND RESPONSE: 
 
 
1. I have the 20 pages for the Request For Proposal #2010-3758-1024, but, I cannot find the page where our 

cost has to be provided.  Do I have the entire package, or am I missing any sheets?  Response:  The cost is 
to be provided as part of your response to the RFP.  See page 9 of the submittal section.  There is no 
price page provided by the City 

 
2. I would like to get the bid results from the prior bid on the Brush and Limb Grinding Services, which was 

RFP#2006-59831-0805 and awarded in March 2006.  Response:       
 

Previous offerors/pricing as follows: 
 
Offeror   Cost Per  Mobilization/  Total cost for year 
    Cubic Yard             Demobilization (est. 55,000cy 
                                                                              Cost            Including mod/de-mob) 
 
Waltrip Express Mulch $1.65   $  2,000.00/yr.  $  92,750.00* 
Partlow’s Tree Svc. $1.75   $  4,000.00/yr.  $100,250.00 
Kerrick Construction $3.29    $18,000.00/yr.  $198,950.00         
 
*Current contractor is Waltrip Express Mulch, Williamsburg, VA. 
 

3. We are interested in bidding on the grinding job for the City of Newport News, VA.  Is a Virginia 
Contractors License required, or what is required for an out of state business?  Response:  I don’t 
know if this answers your question, but page 4, paragraph 14 of the RFP document says: 

 
Applicable Law and Courts:  Any purchase order/contract resulting from this solicitation shall 
be governed in all respects by the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia and any litigation with 
respect thereto shall be brought in the courts of the Commonwealth. The Contractor shall 
comply with applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. These Conditions and 
Instructions shall be applicable to the extent that they are non-contradictory to the proposal 
terms and/or instructions on the following pages. The contractor certifies that he does not and 
shall not during the performance of the contract for goods or services in the Commonwealth, 
knowingly employ an unauthorized alien as defined in the federal Immigration Reform and 
Control Act of 1986, as amended. 
 
Every business must register with the Virginia State Corporation Commission before transacting 
business in Virginia. 

 


